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ENROLLED

H. B. 4072

(BY DELEGATES MORGAN, MARTIN,
ARGENTO, CAPUTO, ELDRIDGE, HARTMAN, D. POLING,
STAGGERS, SWARTZMILLER, CANTERBURY AND PORTER)

[Passed March 6, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
by adding thereto a new section, designated §30-13-25, relating
to regulatory board review of the Board of Registration for
Professional Engineers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the Code of West Virginia, 1931, asamended, be amended
by adding thercto a new section, designated §30-13-25, to read as
follows:

ARTICLE 13. ENGINEERS.
§30-13-25. Required regulatory board review.
| The Board of Registration for Professional Engineers is

2 subject to a regulatory board review, as required in the
3 provisions of article ten, chapter four of this code.
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